Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eberhard Engler	08/30/2006
Klaus Meissner	08/30/2006
Ronald M. Smith Sr.	08/29/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation	
Street Address:	New Orchard Road	
City:	Armonk	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11468501

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518) 452 - 5579

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

518 452-6500 Phone: Email: jb@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Blanche E. Schiller, Esq.

Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 5 Columbia Circle

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	POU920060029US1(0560.628)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Blanche F. Schiller, Esq.	

Total Attachments: 2

500192057

source=POU920060029US1_Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 018615 FRAME: 0333

PATENT

source=POU920060029US1_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018615 FRAME: 0334

IBM Docket No.: POU920060029US1 Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

	(1)	Eberhard Engler Country of Germany	of Tuebingen
	(2)	Klaus Meissner Country of Germany	of Herrenberg
		a	nd
	(4)	Ronald M. Smith, Sr. County of Dutchess	of Wappingers Falls State of New York
have inv	rented	certain improvements in	
		MANAGING DAT IF CHANG	TA ACCESS VIA A LOOP ONLY ED LOCKING FACILITY
		a United States Patent Application th	
(1) <i>OS</i>	/30	0/2006,(2) 08/30/200	6 and (4)
place of	busin ght, tit	ess at New Orchard Road, Armonk, tle and interest in the said application	TINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a New York, 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the 1 and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be
sell, assi and the i from the Patents g agree tha	gn an invent filing grante at IBN	d transfer to IBM, its successors and ion therein disclosed for the United soft said United States application, and upon the invention set forth in said may apply for foreign Letters Pate.	ot whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters if application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby ants on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in lications when called upon to do so by IBM.
Signed			
(1)	at_{ on_C	856 lingen 18/30/2006	Eberhard Engler
(2)	at <u>R</u> on_ <i>E</i>	656i49e4 8/30/2006	Klaus Meissner
(3)	at on	· ·	Ronald M. Smith, Sr.

PATENT REEL: 018615 FRAME: 0335

IBM Docket No.: POU920060029US1

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

Wherea	s, we		
	(1)	Eberhard Engler Country of Germany	of Tuebingen
	(2)	Klaus Meissner Country of Germany	of Herrenberg
			and
	(4)	Ronald M. Smith, Sr. County of Dutchess	of Wappingers Falls State of New York
have in	vented	l certain improvements in	
			G DATA ACCESS VIA A LOOP ONLY IANGED LOCKING FACILITY
and exe	cuted	a United States Patent Applica	ition therefor on
(1)		, (2)	and (4) August 29, 2006
place of	f busin ight, ti	ness at New Orchard Road, Ar tle and interest in the said app	MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a monk, New York, 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the lication and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be
sell, ass and the from the Patents agree th	ign an invent e filing grante at IBN	nd transfer to IBM, its successed to the I to the I to the I to the I g of said United States applicated upon the invention set forth I may apply for foreign Lette	receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby ors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting tion, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby as Patents on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in gen applications when called upon to do so by IBM.
Signed			
(1)	at on		Eberhard Engler
(2)	at on		Klaus Meissner
(3)		OughKeepsie, NY August 29 20014	Ronald M. Smith Sr.,

RECORDED: 12/12/2006

PATENT REEL: 018615 FRAME: 0336